Applicant shall provide Propmtionate Share Mitigation in order to meet the demand for School 

Capacity created by the Project and to provide additional capacity for 6 high school students, as 
follows, in accordance with Section 19.2 of the Interlocal Agreement: 

Payment in the amount of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE AND 55/100 DOLLARS ($152,389.55) to cover the Prop011ionate 
Share Mitigation associated with providing the necessary capacity to complete the Project (the 
"Proportionate Share") to the School Board. Such payment shall be due and payable prior to the 
time the plat or, if a plat is not required, a vertical Building Permit for the Property is approved